—4&” | Ultimate 100-Mile and

Metric Century Bike Ride

Friday, July 11, 2025 Difficulty Level: $o EEEEE
Elevation: 6,155 feet (100) 3,996 (77)

Chelsea, VT '3 Bradford, VT O

&
$
&
£
s
&

Ward’s Vershire, VT

Garage

Vershire Heights, VT SAG
Ward’'s Garage

Map Legend

§ @ Prouty Start/Finish

B 100-Mile Bike Route Fairlee, VT SAG

. Fairlee Fire Dept.
Metric Century Route P

‘WORLD’S FAIR

Caution Area YONBRITGE, VERMONT :
¥ Tunbridge, VT

Horizons

SAG Aid Station Day Camp

Single File Area

Emergency Shelter

Edgell Covered Bridge
One lane bridge.
Be prepared to stop.

INvoe

Dirt Road

Bethel, VT
/.

South Royalton, VT SAG

Town Common s
( East Thetford, VT O Lyme, NH
Lyme, NH SAG
. o Sharon, VT )
/| Planning Ahead River Road

* SAG Services...

RN [+RN ~

« Turn-by-turn directions (reverse)

Road

CAUTION: . . . .
. New Friday Finish Line
« Route sign markers |G Tieep
9 =] R o DOC House
« For help on event day: JSbrut Hanover, NH :ro;xty Evgr:\;_?jléel sehoo!
Non emergencies: 603-646-1593 underpass IeNMonc WIAGIe SChoo

Norwich, VTO Hanover, NH

For emergencies call 911
O Pomfret, VT

D
Pomfret ! ’H
Road ‘

\ Start
Christian Dartmouth Green
Street

Hanover, NH

View the interactive
100-mile map

der, VT

O
Quechee River
Base Lodge o HGrthTdNT4

O
Lebanon, NH

Woodstock Water Stop
Billings Farm
and Museum

Late Day
Redirect
Checkpoint

All riders are
expected to return

to the venue by 4pm.
If arider has not
reached checkpoint

@ Lake Morey, VT
by 1:00pm

View the interactive
77-mile map

they will be
redirected to the
77-mile route.



s'r’

Prouty Ultimate
SAG Schedule

T

Woodstock, VT - Billing's Farm 17.8(100) 7:00AM 8:30AM
South Royalton, VT — Town Green 33.9(100)-22.1(77) 7:30AM 9:30AM
Vershire, VT — Ward's Garage 51.8(100)-39.8(77) 9:00AM 12:30PM
Fairlee, VT — Fairlee Fire Department 69.9(100) 10:00AM 1:30PM
Lyme, NH — River Road 91.8(100) - 66.4(77) 10:30AM 3:00PM
Finish Line — Hanover, NH 101.5(100) - 76.2(77) 11:00AM 4:00PM

100-Mile Turn-By-Turn Directions

Turn right onto West Wheelock Street, NH 10A
Turn left onto U.S. Route 5 South, US 5, VT 10A
Turn right onto Christian Street

Turn right onto Old River Road

Continue straight onto Costello Road
Turn right onto Old Quechee Road

Turn right onto Quechee Main Street
Keep left onto Quechee Main Street
Keep right onto Upper River Road

Turn slight right onto River Road

Turn right onto Elm Street, VT 12

Keep right onto Pomfret Road, TH 1
Keep right onto Pomfret Road

Turn left onto Howe Hill Road

Turn left onto River Road

Turn left onto Park Street

Turn right onto Railroad Street

Turn right onto Chelsea Street
Continue onto Vermont Route 110, VT 110
Turn right onto School Street

Turn left to stay on school street

Turn right onto Vermont Route 113, VT 113
Turn left onto West Fairlee Road

Turn left onto Vermont Route 244, VT 244
Turn sharp left onto U.S. Route 5, US 5
Turn left onto Lake Morey Road

Turn right onto Lake Morey Road

Turn right onto Maurice Roberts
Memorial Highway

Turn right onto Lake Morey Road

Turn left onto Lower Plain, US 5

Turn sharp right onto Waits River Road, VT 25
Turn right onto Route 10, NH 10

Turn right onto River Road

Keep right onto Old River Road
Continue onto River Road

Turn right onto Lyme Road, NH 10

At roundabout, take exit 1 onto

Lyme Road, NH 10

At roundabout, take exit 1 onto

Lyme Road, NH 10

Continue onto College Street

Turn right onto Maynard Street

Turn sharp right onto Rope Ferry Rd.
Turn left onto Hilton Field Road

End of route

1111132137112 132133NNNMMTINNZ2TT 2T 117

-1-N11111

-

111 -

0.09
116
292
5.27
7.82
8.35
10.54
11.51
14.78
15.07
17.93
18.51
20.53
25.26
29.75
33.77
33.83
33.9
34.21
47.33
47.4
47.46
61.4
62.73
67.27
69.65
69.85

,1=-"N117T1 11212121~ 1T12117111

—

111~

72.33
75.18
75.59
75.9
78.2
86.05
91.39
91.62
96.48

99.12

99.84
100.72
100.9

101.04

101.39

101.62

_—

hda il SIS

m

Turn right onto West Wheelock Street, NH 10A
Turn left onto U.S. Route 5 South, US 5, VT 10A
Turn right onto Christian Street

Turn right onto Maple Street, VT 14

Turn left onto River Road

Turn left onto Park Street

Turn right onto Railroad Street

Turn right onto Chelsea Street

Continue onto Vermont Route 110, VT 110
Turn right onto School Street

Turn left to stay on School Street

Turn right onto Vermont Route 113, VT 113
Turn left onto West Fairlee Road

Turn left onto Vermont Route 244, VT 244
Turn sharp left onto U.S. Route 5, US 5
Turn right onto Bridge Street, VT 25A
Turn right onto Route 10, NH 10, NH 25A
Turn right onto River Road

Keep right onto Old River Road

Continue onto River Road

Turn right onto Lyme Road, NH 10

At roundabout, take exit 1 onto

Lyme Road, NH 10

At roundabout, take exit 1 onto

Lyme Road, NH 10

Continue onto College Street

Turn right onto Maynard Street

Turn sharp right onto Rope Ferry Rd.
Turn left onto Hilton Field Road

End of route

Metric Century Turn-By-Turn Directions

0.08
128
3.04
5.24
17.32
21.92
21.98
22.06
22.36
35.48
35.55
35.61
49.55
50.88
55.42
58.34
58.66
60.69
66.03
66.27
7113

73.77

74.48
75.36
75.57
75.71
76.06
76.19




