

Ultimate 100-Mile and Metric Century Bike Ride

Friday, July 11, 2025

Difficulty Level: 5

Elevation: 6,155 feet (100) 3,996 (77)

If a rider has not reached checkpoint Lake Morey, VT by 1:00pm

they will be redirected to the 77-mile route.





Prouty Ultimate SAG Schedule

Location	ММ	Open	Closed
Woodstock, VT – Billing's Farm	17.8(100)	7:00AM	8:30AM
South Royalton, VT – Town Green	33.9(100)-22.1(77)	7:30AM	9:30AM
Vershire, VT – Ward's Garage	51.8(100)-39.8(77)	9:00AM	12:30PM
Fairlee, VT – Fairlee Fire Department	69.9(100)	10:00AM	1:30PM
Lyme, NH – River Road	91.8(100) - 66.4(77)	10:30AM	3:00PM
Finish Line – Hanover, NH	101.5(100) - 76.2(77)	11:00AM	4:00PM

100-Mile Turn-By-Turn Directions

→	Turn right onto West Wheelock Street, NH 10A	0.09
- ←	Turn left onto U.S. Route 5 South, US 5, VT 10A	1.16
	Turn right onto Christian Street	2.92
	Turn right onto Old River Road	5.27
1	Continue straight onto Costello Road	7.82
-	Turn right onto Old Quechee Road	8.35
	Turn right onto Quechee Main Street	10.54
Κ.	Keep left onto Quechee Main Street	11.51
7	Keep right onto Upper River Road	14.78
7	Turn slight right onto River Road	15.07
→	Turn right onto Elm Street, VT 12	17.93
7	Keep right onto Pomfret Road, TH 1	18.51
7	Keep right onto Pomfret Road	20.53
·	Turn left onto Howe Hill Road	25.26
←	Turn left onto River Road	29.75
←	Turn left onto Park Street	33.77
	Turn right onto Railroad Street	33.83
	Turn right onto Chelsea Street	33.9
1	Continue onto Vermont Route 110, VT 110	34.21
\rightarrow	Turn right onto School Street	47.33
←	Turn left to stay on school street	47.4
\rightarrow	Turn right onto Vermont Route 113, VT 113	47.46
ᠳ	Turn left onto West Fairlee Road	61.4
\leftarrow	Turn left onto Vermont Route 244, VT 244	62.73
\leftarrow	Turn sharp left onto U.S. Route 5, US 5	67.27
←	Turn left onto Lake Morey Road	69.65
\vdash	Turn right onto Lake Morey Road	69.85
\vdash	Turn right onto Maurice Roberts	70.00
	Memorial Highway	72.33
\vdash	Turn right onto Lake Morey Road	75.18
+	Turn left onto Lower Plain, US 5	75.59
_	Turn sharp right onto Waits River Road, VT 25	75.9 78.2
→	Turn right onto Route 10, NH 10	76.2 86.05
→	Turn right onto River Road	91.39
	Keep right onto Old River Road Continue onto River Road	91.69
1		96.48
↑	Turn right onto Lyme Road, NH 10 At roundabout, take exit 1 onto	90.40
'	Lyme Road, NH 10	99.12
Ť	At roundabout, take exit 1 onto	33.12
	Lyme Road, NH 10	99.84
Ť	Continue onto College Street	100.72
	Turn right onto Maynard Street	100.72
-	Turn sharp right onto Rope Ferry Rd.	101.04
· -	Turn left onto Hilton Field Road	101.39
	End of route	101.52

Metric Century Turn-By-Turn Directions

\vdash	Turn right onto West Wheelock Street, NH 10A	0.08
\leftarrow	Turn left onto U.S. Route 5 South, US 5, VT 10A	1.28
\vdash	Turn right onto Christian Street	3.04
\vdash	Turn right onto Maple Street, VT 14	5.24
\leftarrow	Turn left onto River Road	17.32
\leftarrow	Turn left onto Park Street	21.92
\rightarrow	Turn right onto Railroad Street	21.98
\rightarrow	Turn right onto Chelsea Street	22.06
1	Continue onto Vermont Route 110, VT 110	22.36
\vdash	Turn right onto School Street	35.48
\leftarrow	Turn left to stay on School Street	35.55
\vdash	Turn right onto Vermont Route 113, VT 113	35.61
\leftarrow	Turn left onto West Fairlee Road	49.55
\leftarrow	Turn left onto Vermont Route 244, VT 244	50.88
\vdash	Turn sharp left onto U.S. Route 5, US 5	55.42
\vdash	Turn right onto Bridge Street, VT 25A	58.34
\vdash	Turn right onto Route 10, NH 10, NH 25A	58.66
\vdash	Turn right onto River Road	60.69
7	Keep right onto Old River Road	66.03
1	Continue onto River Road	66.27
\rightarrow	Turn right onto Lyme Road, NH 10	71.13
1	At roundabout, take exit 1 onto	
	Lyme Road, NH 10	73.77
1	At roundabout, take exit 1 onto	
	Lyme Road, NH 10	74.48
1	Continue onto College Street	75.36
\rightarrow	Turn right onto Maynard Street	75.57
\rightarrow	Turn sharp right onto Rope Ferry Rd.	75.71
\leftarrow	Turn left onto Hilton Field Road	76.06
	End of route	76.19

